

2022 SEP 22 AH 11: 44

۲Ľ,

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Angen Foundation, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Chevenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com. Inc. FROM: Name (Printed or typed) 101 N Brand Blvd., 11th Flr. ₽--·Oř . OE - 01 Address ...ger <u>::::</u>+ -:.: Glendale, CA 91203₁₅. ÷ ŧ١. City, State & Zip · ----------95 1323 962-8600 ext. 9724 - - --Daytime-Telephone number ŧ Ny Milau 11 j ramanagement@legalzoom.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



Page: 4 of 6

2022-09-22 10.28:09 PDT

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

<u>581</u>

. 11::15

AM [1: 44

UNICE STATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>RTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
338	Principal <u>street</u> address: 2 Capital Circle N.E.			Mailing address, if diffe	rent is:
Tall	ahassee, FL 32308	<u></u>	,		
<u>RTICLE III</u> le purpose f	<i><u>PURPOSE</u></i> or which the corporation is o	rganized is:	ease see attachmei	nt	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					·······

RTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTIC	<u>9N</u> Themann	erinwhichthedire	:torsareelectedandappointed:	The method by
				:torsareelectedandappointed: inted will be stated in th	
RTICLE IV hich the TICLE V		ation are el	ected or appo		
hich the <u>TICLE V</u>	directors of the corpor <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AN</u> Area De Kloet (D. P.)	ation are el	ected or appo	Fidde Klort (D)	
hich the <u>TICLF, V</u> me and Tit	directors of the corpor <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AN</u> Area De Kloet (D. P.)	ration are el	ected or appo FORS Name and Title	Fidde Klort (D)	ne bylaws.
hich the <u>TICLF, V</u> me and Tit	directors of the corpor <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AN</u> e:Arne De Kloet (D, P)	ation are el	ected or appo rors	inted will be stated in th	e bylaws.
nich the <u>TICLE V</u> me and Tit	directors of the corpor <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AN</u> le: Arne De Kloet (D, P) <u>3382 Capital Circle N.E.</u> Tallahassee, FL 32308 <u>91</u>	ation are el	ected or appo <u>FORS</u> Name and Title	inted will be stated in th Ed de Kloet (D) 3382 Capital Circle N.E.	ne bylaws.
hich the <u>TICLE V</u> me and Tit dress	directors of the corpor <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AN</u> le: Arne De Kloet (D, P) 3382 Capital Circle N.E. Tallahassee, FL/32308 Uh Caitlin Walsh (D, S)	OI	ected or appo	Ed de Kloet (D) 3382 Capital Circle N.E. Tallahassee, FL 32308	ne bylaws.
hich the <u>TICLE V</u> me and Tit dress me and Tit	directors of the corpor <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AN</u> Arne De Kloet (D, P) 3382 Capital Circle N.E. Tallahassee, FL/32308 Uh Caitlin Walsh (D, S) 3538 Bankhead Ct	D/OR DIRECT	ected or appo	Ed de Kloet (D) 3382 Capital Circle N.E. Tallahassee, FL 32308	ne bylaws.
hich the TICLE V me and Tit Idress	directors of the corpor <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AN</u> Arne De Kloet (D, P) 3382 Capital Circle N.E. Tallahassee, FL 32308 Uh Le: Caitlin Walsh (D, S)	OI	ected or appo	inted will be stated in th Ed de Kloet (D) 3382 Capital Circle N.E. Tallahassee, FL 32308 Katherine Ryland (D, T)	ne bylaws.

Address:

. .

Address

To:

.

.

To:	• •	Page: 5 of 6	2022-09-22 10	28 09 PDT	LegalZoom.c	om, Inc.	From: Giovanna Chavez					
	Name and Title	::		Name and Title:								
	Address			Address: _								
		.	<u> </u>	-	<u> </u>							
			<u></u>	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	Name and Title	<u></u>		Name and Title:_								
	Address			Address:								
				-								
				-								
		<u>REGISTEREDAG</u>										
	The name and		(P.O. Box NOT accept		ered agent is:							
	Name:		rporation Agents, Inc.									
	Address:	5575 S. Semoran										
		Orlando, FL 328										
	ARTICLE VIIINCORPORATOR											
		address of the Incorpo	rator is:									
	Name:	Cheyenne Mose	ey, Legalzoom.com, h	ю.								
	Address:	101 N. Brand B	vd, 11th Floor									
		Glendale, CA 9	203									
		<u>I EFFECTIVE DAT</u>					<u></u>					
			f filing: e must be specific and			or or 90 days after t						
	^d <u>Note:</u> If the da	ate inserted in this bloc	k does not meet the appartment of State's reco	plicablestatutory	filing requirements,	this date will not be I	isted withe fifthe date insert document's effective					
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			adeument s circenve					
							signated in this named a					
1° • • •	D, Carinicate,i ar		apttheappointmentas	registereu agent []	and ayree to actinini		rentifin - 2 mitamilia Matematik					
		t/t/2			?	9/22/2022						
- <u>-</u>	Chevenne Mo	selev. United States Co	ignature of Registered / proration Agents, Inc.			Date	Chey- sele. J					
· ``' .	¹ I submit this de	ocument and affirm tha	it the facts stated herein third degree felony as p	n are truë 1 am av provitet for in 5 8	vare that any false ini 171155 ES	formation submittel i	n allocumento se oculisen.					
	иж торы шка /	$\sim M$	and active cereminy as p		,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0.00.0000	n auocumentico se ocultata.					
			red Signature of Incorp	omior		9/22/2022 Date	<u> </u>					
	Chevenne I		cretary, Legalzo			17410	Cheyd Mosel					
	, . .	- Gel	,				1 - 1					
							F					

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Angen Foundation, Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: Foundation to further research and development in the area of assay development.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding 7/1 :h section of any future federal tax code. 1122

<u>/ECTI)</u> be as v the da

ble wesnet meet upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one bloc SATE OF ALES Department or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue ns " of dibte even Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Code end federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets STE Tal u milos \tilde{c} the not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in the Talu Pattor -12-W W .77 which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes 133 7 or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized \mathcal{D} £ natur and operated exclusively for such purposes. 4 ut. / de .4 tiás. กลเนล itės p nes poral ÷S, **~`**F;' 1. 110 1- •4 g torat g*the fa*. , 3 jë i an _:vare Jrmt. the fe. \mathcal{F} · tol: omittal I., ad**coum**arani. s scarness and comme $\mathcal{P}\mathcal{F}$ JAN in Diy 1 1. the principal of Il' in most that a privil down to monstitudes a third dera to fallowing and a himay -0 Required Sign Those incom RequiNil Sive 1. 10 la after AMII 11 er, Asst, S., reta. a em hr